Lorain County Board of Elections

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

10of2

SUBDIVISION

STATE
State of Ohio

SCHOOL/OTHER

Avon Local School District

Avon Lake City School District
Black River Local School District
Elyria City School District
Firelands Local School District
Lorain County Joint Vocational School
New London Local School District
New London Public Library
Oberlin City School District
Strongsville City School District
Vermilion Local School District

COUNTY

Lorain County

MUNICIPAL
Avon City
Avon City 2-A
Avon City 2-A
Avon City 2-A
Avon City 2-A
Avon City 2-B
Avon Lake City
Avon Lake City
Avon Lake City
Avon Lake City

2018 General Issues List

CERTIFIED

ISSUE

Proposed Constitutional Amendment

Renewal / 1.25 mills
Substitute / 16.32 mills
Additional / 1.4 mills
Renewal / 4.95 mills
Bond / 3.78 mills / Additional 0.5 mill
Additional / 0.75 mill
Additional / 2.9 mills
Additional / 1 mill
Bond / 4.8 mills
Additional / 7.9 mills
Additional / 0.68 mill

Additional / 0.3 mill

Charter Amendment
Local Option Sunday Sales
Local Option Sunday Sales
Local Option Sunday Sales
Local Option Sunday Sales
Local Option Sunday Sales
Charter Amendment
Charter Amendment
Charter Amendment
Charter Amendment

PURPOSE

To Reduce Penalties for Crimes of Obtaining,
Possessing, and Using lllegal drugs

General Permanent Improvements
Necessary Requirements

General Permanent Improvements
Current Expenses

Construction and Remodeling
General Permanent Improvements
General Permanent Improvements
Current Expenses

School Improvements

Current Expenses

School Safety and Security

Human or Social Services, Hospitalization and
Health

Elimination of Director of Parks Position
Melt Bar and Grilled

Meijer

ALDI

LongHorn Steakhouse

Bar Nova

Acting and Interim Mayor

Competitive Bidding

Charter Review Commission
Emergency Ordinances

9/10/2018
3:44 PM

YEARS

N/A

Continuing
Continuing
5
5
36/Continuing
Continuing
5
10
37
Continuing
5

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



Lorain County Board of Elections

25 Elyria City
26 Grafton Village
27 Grafton Village

28
29
30
31
32

33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

20f2

Grafton Village
Kipton Village
Lorain City 8-B
North Ridgeville City
North Ridgeville City

North Ridgeville City 1-A
Wellington Village

TOWNSHIP

Ambherst Township

Carlisle #2
ColumbiaTownship-withdrawn
Columbia Township #2
Grafton Township

LaGrange Township
Sheffield Township

Sheffield Township

2018 General Issues List

CERTIFIED

Renewal of 1/2 of 1% Income Tax
Charter Amendment
Charter Amendment

Charter Amendment
Renewal / 4 mills

Local Option Sunday Sales
Bond / 0.45 mill

Charter Amendment

Local Option Sunday Sales
Increase of 0.75% of 1% Income Tax

Replacement / 0.5 mill
Local Option Sunday Sales
Local Option Sunday Sales
Renewal / 1.0 mill

Repl. W/Increase / 3.5 mills
Renewal / 2 mills

Renewal / 0.9 mill

Operations

Clerk Treasurer from Elected to Appointed
Having Board of Zoning Appeals Decisions
comply with State Law

Having Debt limits comply with State Law
Current Expenses

Los Toros Mexican Restaurant

Aquatic Center

Repeal Section 9.7 Mandatory Referral of
Rezoning

Brunswick Bowling Center

Operating Expenses / Capital Improvements

Ambulance and Emergency Medical Services
ALDI

PoliceProtection

Royal Crest Golf Club, Inc.

Road District Services

Fire and EMS

Current Expenses

Fire Protection

9/10/2018
3:44 PM

5
N/A
N/A

N/A
5
N/A
20
N/A

N/A
N/A

Continuing
N/A
5
N/A

[620N¢, B¢, )



