## 2018 General Issues List

## CERTIFIED

#	SUBDIVISION	ISSUE	PURPOSE	YEARS
1	STATE State of Ohio	Proposed Constitutional Amendment	To Reduce Penalties for Crimes of Obtaining, Possessing, and Using Illegal drugs	N/A
	SCHOOL/OTHER			
3	Avon Local School District	Renewal / 1.25 mills	General Permanent Improvements	Continuing
4	Avon Lake City School District	Substitute / 16.32 mills	Necessary Requirements	Continuing
5	Black River Local School District	Additional / 1.4 mills	General Permanent Improvements	5
6	Elyria City School District	Renewal / 4.95 mills	Current Expenses	5
7	Firelands Local School District	Bond / 3.78 mills / Additional 0.5 mill	Construction and Remodeling	36/Continuing
8	Lorain County Joint Vocational School	Additional / 0.75 mill	General Permanent Improvements	Continuing
9	New London Local School District	Additional / 2.9 mills	General Permanent Improvements	5
10	New London Public Library	Additional / 1 mill	Current Expenses	10
11	Oberlin City School District	Bond / 4.8 mills	School Improvements	37
12	Strongsville City School District	Additional / 7.9 mills	Current Expenses	Continuing
13	Vermilion Local School District	Additional / 0.68 mill	School Safety and Security	5
	COUNTY			
14	Lorain County	Additional / 0.3 mill	Human or Social Services, Hospitalization and Health	5
	MUNICIPAL			
15	Avon City	Charter Amendment	Elimination of Director of Parks Position	N/A
	Avon City 2-A	Local Option Sunday Sales	Melt Bar and Grilled	N/A
17	Avon City 2-A	Local Option Sunday Sales	Meijer	N/A
18	Avon City 2-A	Local Option Sunday Sales	ALDI	N/A
19	Avon City 2-A	Local Option Sunday Sales	LongHorn Steakhouse	N/A
20	Avon City 2-B	Local Option Sunday Sales	Bar Nova	N/A
21	Avon Lake City	Charter Amendment	Acting and Interim Mayor	N/A
22	Avon Lake City	Charter Amendment	Competitive Bidding	N/A
23	Avon Lake City	Charter Amendment	Charter Review Commission	N/A
24	Avon Lake City	Charter Amendment	Emergency Ordinances	N/A

## Lorain County Board of Elections

	CERTIFIED		3.44 PW
25 Elyria City	Renewal of 1/2 of 1% Income Tax	Operations	5
26 Grafton Village	Charter Amendment	Clerk Treasurer from Elected to Appointed	N/A
27 Grafton Village	Charter Amendment	Having Board of Zoning Appeals Decisions comply with State Law	N/A
28 Grafton Village	Charter Amendment	Having Debt limits comply with State Law	N/A
29 Kipton Village	Renewal / 4 mills	Current Expenses	5
30 Lorain City 8-B	Local Option Sunday Sales	Los Toros Mexican Restaurant	N/A
31 North Ridgeville City	Bond / 0.45 mill	Aquatic Center	20
32 North Ridgeville City	Charter Amendment	Repeal Section 9.7 Mandatory Referral of Rezoning	N/A
33 North Ridgeville City 1-A	Local Option Sunday Sales	Brunswick Bowling Center	N/A
34 Wellington Village	Increase of 0.75% of 1% Income Tax	Operating Expenses / Capital Improvements	N/A
TOWNSHIP			
35 Amherst Township	Replacement / 0.5 mill	Ambulance and Emergency Medical Services	Continuing
36 Carlisle #2	Local Option Sunday Sales	ALDI	N/A
37 Columbia Township withdrawn	Additional / 0.85 mill	Police Protection	5
38 Columbia Township #2	Local Option Sunday Sales	Royal Crest Golf Club, Inc.	N/A
39 Grafton Township	Renewal / 1.0 mill	Road District Services	5
40 LaGrange Township	Repl. W/Increase / 3.5 mills	Fire and EMS	5
41 Sheffield Township	Renewal / 2 mills	Current Expenses	5
42 Sheffield Township	Renewal / 0.9 mill	Fire Protection	5

2018 General Issues List

9/10/2018

3:44 PM